
Christian Bros. (6-19) -vs- Ark.-Monticello (16-9)
3/17/2026 at Monticello, Arkansas (Union Bank Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Christian Bros. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 8 2
Ark.-Monticello 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 10 0

Christian Bros. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shahkai Matthews lf 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
Mikey Rodriquez cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Isaac Lemanski 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Will Gossett 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ivan Zambrano dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Patrick Mangels c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lucas Franz c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Zowen Collins 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Cayden Freels 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Licata ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jordan Rodriquez ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nick Petruzzello rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brayden Basey rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joseph Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Moffitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Ruiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Curtis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Todd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Townsend Buring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Petrauskas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Allred p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Leiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 3 8 3 4 11 8

2B: Shahkai Matthews (1); Mikey Rodriquez (2)
CS: Zowen Collins (1); Brayden Basey (1)
HBP: Mikey Rodriquez (1); Ivan Zambrano (1); Brayden Basey (1)
E: Isaac Lemanski (1); Jackson Licata (1)
DP: 1

Ark.-Monticello 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camden Tanner rf 4 0 1 2 1 0 0
Daniel Lizarraga 3b 4 1 2 0 2 2 1
Elijah Olaybal lf 5 0 1 0 1 1 4
Eli Marvin c 5 0 1 0 1 0 3
Jackson Riedling dh 5 1 2 1 1 1 0
Darcy Barry ss 5 0 0 0 1 1 3
Aj Keely 2b 4 0 0 0 2 1 4
Kyle Tolley cf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Gabe Kuttenkuler 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Shuttlesworth pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Beau Kuttenkuler 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan Mesaris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max French p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Morrill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Eaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Tribe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Vincent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Graf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 4 10 4 9 7 15

2B: Camden Tanner (1); Eli Marvin (1); Jackson Riedling (1)
3B: Kyle Tolley (1)
SH: Kyle Tolley (1)
SB: Daniel Lizarraga (1); Elijah Olaybal (1); Gavin Shuttlesworth (1)
HBP: Camden Tanner (1); Gabe Kuttenkuler (2)
DP: 2

Christian Bros. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joseph Gibson 1.0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 26
Brady Moffitt 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 1 12
Daniel Ruiz 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 25
Eric Curtis 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 17
Jack Todd 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 13
Townsend Buring 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 27
Cody Petrauskas 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 12
Jackson Allred 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 4 1 28
Thomas Leiden (L, 0-3) 1.1 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 38
Totals 10 4 4 9 7 1 0 3 0 40 53 13 9 198

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Mesaris 2.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 35
Max French 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 4 1 28
Dawson Morrill 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 17
Luke Eaton 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 9
Joshua Tribe 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 10
Tyler Vincent 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
Cody Graf 1.2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 28
John White (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 2 26
Totals 8 3 3 4 11 1 0 3 0 37 44 13 5 168



 
Win: John White (1-0)
Loss: Thomas Leiden (0-3)
HBP: Brady Moffitt, Eric Curtis, Jackson Allred, Max French, Joshua Tribe, John White
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 92   Weather: Clear skies and chilly
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Christian Bros. - Top of 1st CBU UAM
Shahkai Matthews doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Mikey Rodriquez doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Shahkai Matthews scored. 1 0
Isaac Lemanski struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Will Gossett flied out to cf (3-2 SBKBB); Mikey Rodriquez advanced to third. 1 0
Ivan Zambrano singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Mikey Rodriquez scored. 2 0
Patrick Mangels grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 2 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 1st CBU UAM
Camden Tanner grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 0
Daniel Lizarraga walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Elijah Olaybal singled to right field (0-0); Daniel Lizarraga advanced to second. 2 0
Eli Marvin walked (3-2 SBBBKB); Elijah Olaybal advanced to second; Daniel Lizarraga advanced to third. 2 0
Jackson Riedling walked, RBI (3-2 BFBSBB); Eli Marvin advanced to second; Elijah Olaybal advanced to
third; Daniel Lizarraga scored. 2 1
Darcy Barry struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 1
Aj Keely fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Christian Bros. - Top of 2nd CBU UAM
Zowen Collins walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Jackson Licata lined out to 3b (3-2 BKKBB). 2 1
Zowen Collins Failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Nick Petruzzello struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 1
Zowen Collins out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 2nd CBU UAM
Brady Moffitt to p for Joseph Gibson. 2 1
Kyle Tolley popped up to ss (2-2 BKFB). 2 1
Gabe Kuttenkuler hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 1
Camden Tanner grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 FBFBB); Gabe Kuttenkuler out on the play. 2 1

Christian Bros. - Top of 3rd CBU UAM
Max French to p for Ryan Mesaris. 2 1
Shahkai Matthews walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 2 1
Shahkai Matthews Failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Shahkai Matthews Failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Mikey Rodriquez hit by pitch (3-2 BBSBKFH); Shahkai Matthews advanced to second. 2 1
Isaac Lemanski reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFS); Mikey Rodriquez advanced to second; Shahkai
Matthews out at third 3b unassisted. 2 1
Will Gossett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
Ivan Zambrano popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 1

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 3rd CBU UAM
Daniel Ruiz to p for Brady Moffitt. 2 1
Daniel Lizarraga singled to center field (1-2 KKBF). 2 1
Daniel Lizarraga stole second. 2 1
Daniel Lizarraga advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Elijah Olaybal walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 1
Elijah Olaybal Failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Elijah Olaybal Failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Eli Marvin popped up to ss (3-2 BKBSBF). 2 1
Elijah Olaybal Failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Elijah Olaybal stole second. 2 1



Jackson Riedling popped up to ss (2-2 BFSB). 2 1
Darcy Barry fouled out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Christian Bros. - Top of 4th CBU UAM
Patrick Mangels flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Zowen Collins flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Jackson Licata struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 2 1

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 4th CBU UAM
Eric Curtis to p for Daniel Ruiz. 2 1
Aj Keely struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1
Kyle Tolley popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Gabe Kuttenkuler hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 1
Gavin Shuttlesworth pinch ran for Gabe Kuttenkuler. 2 1
Gavin Shuttlesworth stole second. 2 1
Camden Tanner doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Gavin Shuttlesworth scored. 2 2
Daniel Lizarraga struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 2

Christian Bros. - Top of 5th CBU UAM
Beau Kuttenkuler to 1b for Gavin Shuttlesworth. 2 2
Dawson Morrill to p for Max French. 2 2
Nick Petruzzello struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 2
Shahkai Matthews walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 2
Shahkai Matthews Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Mikey Rodriquez flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 2
Isaac Lemanski popped up to 1b (2-1 KBB). 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 5th CBU UAM
Jack Todd to p for Eric Curtis. 2 2
Elijah Olaybal grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 2
Eli Marvin doubled to right field (2-1 BBF). 2 2
Jackson Riedling doubled to center field (0-1 K); Eli Marvin advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to c. 2 2
Darcy Barry grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKS). 2 2

Christian Bros. - Top of 6th CBU UAM
Luke Eaton to p for Dawson Morrill. 2 2
Will Gossett flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 2
Ivan Zambrano singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 2 2
Patrick Mangels lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Ivan Zambrano out on the play. 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 6th CBU UAM
Townsend Buring to p for Jack Todd. 2 2
Lucas Franz to c for Patrick Mangels. 2 2
Aj Keely walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 2
Kyle Tolley grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-1 K); Aj Keely advanced to second. 2 2
Beau Kuttenkuler singled to pitcher (3-2 BBKFFB); Aj Keely advanced to third. 2 2
Camden Tanner walked (3-1 KBBBB); Beau Kuttenkuler advanced to second. 2 2
Daniel Lizarraga struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 2
Elijah Olaybal out at first 1b to p (0-2 SK). 2 2

Christian Bros. - Top of 7th CBU UAM
Joshua Tribe to p for Luke Eaton. 2 2
Zowen Collins struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 2



Jackson Licata struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 2
Brayden Basey pinch hit for Nick Petruzzello. 2 2
Brayden Basey hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 2
Brayden Basey out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 7th CBU UAM
Brayden Basey to rf. 2 2
Cody Petrauskas to p for Townsend Buring. 2 2
Eli Marvin flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 2 2
Jackson Riedling out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 2 2
Darcy Barry walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Aj Keely fouled out to c (0-1 K). 2 2

Christian Bros. - Top of 8th CBU UAM
Tyler Vincent to p for Joshua Tribe. 2 2
Shahkai Matthews popped up to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 2 2
Mikey Rodriquez singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 2 2
Isaac Lemanski singled through the left side (0-1 F); Mikey Rodriquez advanced to second. 2 2
Mikey Rodriquez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Will Gossett lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 SFBB); Isaac Lemanski out on the play. 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 8th CBU UAM
Jackson Allred to p for Cody Petrauskas. 2 2
Cayden Freels to 1b for Zowen Collins. 2 2
Kyle Tolley popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 2
Beau Kuttenkuler lined out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 2 2
Camden Tanner hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBH). 2 2
Daniel Lizarraga singled to left field (3-1 KBBB); Camden Tanner advanced to second. 2 2
Elijah Olaybal reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Daniel Lizarraga advanced to second; Camden Tanner
advanced to third. 2 2
Eli Marvin flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2

Christian Bros. - Top of 9th CBU UAM
Cody Graf to p for Tyler Vincent. 2 2
Ivan Zambrano struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 2
Lucas Franz struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 2
Cayden Freels grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 9th CBU UAM
Jackson Riedling struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 2
Darcy Barry flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2
Aj Keely grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2

Christian Bros. - Top of 10th CBU UAM
Jackson Licata popped up to 3b (2-2 SBKB). 2 2
Brayden Basey struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 2 2
Shahkai Matthews walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 2
Mikey Rodriquez doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Shahkai Matthews scored. 3 2
John White to p for Cody Graf. 3 2
Isaac Lemanski struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 3 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 10th CBU UAM
Thomas Leiden to p for Jackson Allred. 3 2



Kyle Tolley tripled to center field (0-0). 3 2
Beau Kuttenkuler struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 3 2
Camden Tanner grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Kyle Tolley scored. 3 3
Daniel Lizarraga walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 3 3
Elijah Olaybal struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Christian Bros. - Top of 11th CBU UAM
Will Gossett grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Ivan Zambrano hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 3
Lucas Franz singled to center field (1-1 BS); Ivan Zambrano advanced to second. 3 3
Cayden Freels struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBFFS). 3 3
Jordan Rodriquez pinch hit for Jackson Licata. 3 3
Jordan Rodriquez grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 3 3

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 11th CBU UAM
Jordan Rodriquez to ss. 3 3
Eli Marvin fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 3
Jackson Riedling singled through the left side (1-2 KBS). 3 3
Darcy Barry reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F); Jackson Riedling advanced to second. 3 3
Aj Keely walked (3-1 BBBKB); Darcy Barry advanced to second; Jackson Riedling advanced to third. 3 3
Kyle Tolley singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Aj Keely advanced to second; Darcy Barry
advanced to third; Jackson Riedling scored. 3 4


